Technical data Multi-pin
Working pressure range 3 . . . 8 bar   (44 . . . 116 psi)
Temperature range – 10 °C … + 70 °C  (+ 14 °F … + 158 °F)
Degree of protection IP 65 according to EN 60529
(with suitable connectors 28-ST-RE-…)
Power consumption 2 W per solenoid
Output signal Polarized circuit protection, built-in surge protection
Voltage 24 V DC  ± 10 %

Type of connection
M = Multi-pin
Order code
12 = 12 stations
14 = 14 stations
16 = 16 stations
Valve terminal RE-04 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Technical data for series RE-04
7
Order number A B Weight (without valves)
RE-04/04-M 90.9 140 0.510 kg  (1.13 lbs.)
RE-04/06-M 131.5 180.6 0.720 kg  (1.59 lbs.)
RE-04/08-M 172.1 221.2 0.930 kg  (2.05 lbs.)
RE-04/10-M 212.7 261.8 1.140 kg  (2.51 lbs.)
RE-04/12-M 253.3 302.4 1.350 kg  (2.98 lbs.)
RE-04/14-M 293.9 343 1.560 kg  (3.44 lbs.)
RE-04/16-M 334.5 383.6 1.770 kg  (3.90 lbs.)
7.031Subject to change
1 = pressure supply
2, 4 = outlets
3, 5 = exhausts
Pin Valve 28-ST-RE-…-8 28-ST-RE-…-16
solenoid Cable-Code Cable-Code
1 1 black 1 black 1
2 2 black 2 black 2
3 3 black 3 black 3
4 4 black 4 black 4
5 5 black 5 black 5
6 GND black 9 black 9
7 6 black 6 black 6
8 7 black 7 black 7
9 8 black 8 black 8
10 9 – black 17
11 10 – black 10
12 PE green / yellow green / yellow
13 11 – black 11
14 12 – black 12
15 13 – black 13
16 14 – black 14
17 15 – black 15
18 16 – black 16
19 GND – black 18
Pin assignment
View on valve terminal,
M23, 19-pin multi-plug
Valve terminal RE-04 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
360 Nl/min (0.366 Cv)
Dimensions for series RE-04
Valves
Other single elements
5/2-way,
single solenoid
MF-04-510-HN-412
RE-04-V-EP Blind plate
RE-04-DT Dividing plate for 2 different pressures
28-ST-RE-100 19-pin multi-plug, straight, no cable
28-ST-RE-103-8 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 3 m cable maximum   8 stations
28-ST-RE-103-16 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 3 m cable maximum 16 stations
28-ST-RE-107-8 19-pin multi-plug, straight, with 7 m cable maximum   8 stations